(N
T

Pumpen | Probenehmer | Laborbedarf l l
fiir Labor, Industrie und Wissenschaft
CATE UIK|e
T [ I— | é%u I\ L. r Laboratory, Industry, Scienc

3414-000x Lid, storage and stacking container
3414-0xxx Storage and stacking container

IO

-

Declaration of Compliance

Our supplier confirms that the storage and transport containers, which are intended as consumer goods with food
contact, are suitable for the storage and transport of foodstuffs according to the applications and conditions listed
below. The products are to be used harmlessly for the transport and/or storage of foodstuffs. This declaration of

compliance is excludingly valid for the products with food symbol (glass fork symbol) and until 2 years after issue.

The products comply with the legal requirements of the Consumer Goods Ordinance (respectively correspondences in
the European Plastic Directives) as well as Regulation (EU) No. 1935/2004 in the current valid version. The recent
version of the texts of the regulations can be downloaded from the Internet at http://eur-lex.europa.eu.

The overall migration undercuts the limits set out in Regulation (EU) 10/2011 under the conditions of use listed
below.

- The standard test conditions for overall migration are: 10 days at 40°C if the migration of the substance in the
polymer has reached an equilibrium under this test condition.

- The underlying surface/volume relation is 6dm? per kg.

The test conditions described above are used to declare conformity for the following operating conditions:

- Any storage duration below room temperature (according to table 3, Annex 5 of Regulation EU 10/2011) or
refrigeration and freezing conditions, including heating to 70°C for up to 2 hours or heating to 100°C for up to 15
minutes.

The products may contain substances with restrictions (SML/ QML), as well as NIAS and Dual Use Additives. These
will be communicated product-specifically on request. The testing for compliance with specific migration limits as well
as sensory tests according to the intended conditions of use are the responsibility of the subordinate company.

The products used as consumer goods are usually made of the following polymers:
- HDPE (high density polyethylene)

- PP (polypropylene)

- Masterbatch (color addition)

Biirkle GmbH Sitz Bad Bellingen, Registergericht: Martin Schweizer
Rheinauen 5 | D-79415 Bad Bellingen Amtsgericht Freiburg i. Br. | HRB 701113 Quality Manager
Phone +49 (0) 7635 8 2795-0 | Fax +49 (0) 76 35 827 95-31 VAT-No. DE 263 386 955 | DIN EN 150 9001 gm@buerkle.de

info@buerkle.de | www.buerkle.de Geschaftsfiihrer Martin Saint-Denis



ZERTIFIKAT Illlfl(‘li

There is no functional plastic barrier used in our products.

If the product receives a print, during application care must be taken to ensure that it does not come into direct or
indirect contact (copy) with the food.

Further information on the confirmation of compliance for reusable transport packaging can be found at the pro-K
Industrial Association for Semi-finished and Consumer Plastic Products:

http://lwww.pro-kunststoff.de/info-service/bedarfsgegenstaende-aus-kunststoff-im-lebensmittelkontakt/

The declaration is based on our current state of knowledge and information provided by our supplier at the time that
the document was drawn up. The supplier — Biirkle GmbH in Bad Bellingen/Germany — is certified according to the
standard DIN EN 1SO 9001 by the DQS (German Society for Quality Assurance) since 1995. The number of certificate
is 2284-08.

05. July 2019

A\GEN -
A G{’?

’a
é
- *bw&ﬁ'* g
/S
W)S‘ ECE W\

Biirkle GmbH, Bad Bellingen,
Martin Saint-Denis, Managing Director

BH
(N\ P/‘O



	Zertifikatskategorie_doppel - Kopie (3)
	Artikel4_PDF
	Tabelle2

	Artikel4_2.pdf
	Tabelle2




